

Sheriff Bob Gualtieri

Pinellas County Sheriff's Office

"Leading The Way For A Safer Pinellas"

March 31, 2017

Honorable Janet Long, Chair Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners 315 Court Street Clearwater, Florida 33756

RE: BUDGET AMENDMENT High Visibility Enforcement Pedestrian and Bicycle Safety Enforcement Campaign Contract #G0E08

Dear Commissioner Long:

The University of South Florida's Center for Urban Transportation Research (CUTR) has awarded the Pinellas County Sheriff's Office a contract for the Pedestrian and Bicycle Safety Enforcement Campaign in the amount of \$29,640. We request these funds be added to our FY 2016-2017 Budget with the breakdown as follows:

Personnel Services	\$ 29,640
Total	\$ 29,640

Upon review, please increase our budget allocation accordingly and forward these funds to my Fiscal Affairs Bureau.

Sheriff Bob Gualtieri Pinellas County, Florida

BG:SEK/nj

cc: Mark S. Woodard, County Administrator Bill Berger, Director, Office of Management and Budget Barry Lupiani, Manager, Office of Management and Budget Claretha N. Harris, Chief Deputy Director, Clerk of the Circuit Clerk Fred Dean, Director of Finance, Clerk of the Circuit Court



Sheriff Bob Gualtieri

Pinellas County Sheriff's Office

"Leading The Way For A Safer Pinellas"

April 13, 2017

Honorable Janet Long, Chair Pinellas County Board of County Commissioners 315 Court Street Clearwater, Florida 33756

RE: BUDGET AMENDMENT Sexual Predator & Offender Tracking (SPOT) FY2016-2017 Award # 2017-JAGC-PINE-2-F9-193

Dear Commissioner Long:

The Florida Department of Law Enforcement has awarded Pinellas County an Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant for the Sexual Predator and Offender Tracking (SPOT) unit in the amount of \$100,620. The Pinellas County Sheriff's Office will serve as the implementing agency. We request these funds be added to our FY 16-17 Budget with the breakdown as follows:

Personnel Services	\$ 93,060
Operating Expenses	1,440
Capital Outlay	 6,120
Total	\$ 100,620

Upon review, please increase our budget allocation accordingly and forward these funds to my Fiscal Affairs Bureau.

Sincerely.

Sheriff Bob Gualtieri Pinellas County, Florida

BG:SEK/nj

Enclosure

cc: Mark S. Woodard, County Administrator Bill Berger, Director, Office of Management and Budget Barry Lupiani, Manager, Office of Management and Budget Claretha Harris, Chief Deputy Director, Clerk of the Circuit Clerk Fred Dean, Director of Finance, Clerk of the Circuit Court